Solenoid valve
EV220B 65 - 100
Valves for high capacity applications
Data sheet
Description
EV220B 65 – EV220B 100 is a 2/2–way solenoid valve program for use in robust industrial applications, demanding high flow rates. The
valve is designed with cast iron valve body and flanged connection. Water–hammer damped design and built-in pilot filter ensures a
reliable operation.

43650 A/EN 175 301-803-A
24 – 240 BA, BD, BB -10 – 50 042N0185
Connection Type Code no.
2 ½ weld type 11 according to DIN EN 1092-
1 EV220B 65 027N3065
3 weld type 11 according to DIN EN 1092-1 EV220B 80 027N3080
4 weld type 11 according to DIN EN 1092-1 EV220B 100 027N3100
Data sheet Solenoid valve, EV220B 65 - 100
5 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI556125137593en-000101
Manual override kit, hand operated
Table: Manual override
Seal material Description Code no.
EPDM
Manuel override kit. used for manual override in event of power
failure.
Note: Valve height is increased by 16 mm
032U7390
Data sheet Solenoid valve, EV220B 65 - 100
6 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI556125137593en-000101
Spare parts code numbers
Spare part kit
Table: Spare part kit and seal kit
For detailed guidance see installation guides for EV220B 65 – 100 valve, spare part kit and seal kit.
Type Spare part kit EPDM Spare part kit NBR Seal kit EPDM Seal kit NBR
EV220B 65 016D0078 016D0095 016D0075 016D0084
EV220B 80 016D0079 016D0096 016D0076 016D0085
EV220B 100 016D0080 016D0077 016D0086
1
2

4
5
D
an
fo
ss
80
Z8
02
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
D
a
n
fo
ss
8
0
Z
8
0
3
1. Armature +Spring
2. 2x O-ring
3. O–ring
4. Piston
5. O-ring
1. Steam gasket
2. 2x Sealing
3. Sealing
4. O-ring